



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 363/2015

MAURIA UDYOG LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*).

versus

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING
CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate
through video conferencing.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he has been recently engaged and seeks some time to get a copy of the paper book. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 08.07.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 24, 2025/ AK