



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 363/2015**

MAURIA UDYOG LTDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORPORATION LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate (through VC)

Mob: 9811084919

Email: dalipmehra@yahoo.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

1. None appears for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he may be given an opportunity to inspect the Trial Court Record, in order for the respondent to file its written submissions.
3. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the respondent, within a period of six weeks, from today.
4. Re-notify on 12th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 8, 2025/sn