



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 363/2015

MAURIA UDYOG LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Swet Raj, Advocate
Mob: 8226854834

versus

**THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORPORATION
LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate
Mob: 9811084919

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

ak