



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 363/2015

MAURIA UDYOG LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Advocate through VC (*appearance not given*)

versus

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING
CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate (*through VC*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties jointly seek an adjournment.
- 1.1. Last opportunity is given to the parties to file written submissions at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 26th November, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

Rzu